1
voestalpine Böhler Welding
Lasting Connections
PREMIUM QUALITY GMAW
WIRES AND GTAW RODS
FOR THE WELDING OF
ALUMINIUM

to EN ISO 18273. It is a welding consumable with Ti for grain refinement.
Weather and corrosion resistant. Cryogenic applications.
– –
Union Al99,7 ER1070 S Al 1070 (Al99,7) AW-Al99
AW-Al99.5
AW-Al99.7
3.0205
3.0255
3.0275
AW-1200 [Al99.0]
AW-1050A [Al99.5]
AW-1070A [Al99.7]
Aluminium solid wire and rod for welding very pure aluminium materials according to EN ISO 18273 for applications in
electro technical and mechanical construction, food and chemical industry.
– –
Union AlMg 2,7 Mn 0,8 ER5554 S Al 5554 (AlMg2,7Mn) AW-AlMg3
AW-AlMg2.7Mn
AW-AlMg2Mn0.3
AW-AlMg
AW-AlMn1Mg1
3.3535
3.3537
3.3525
3.3315
3.0526
AW-5754 [AlMg3]
AW-5454 [AlMg3Mn]
AW-5251 [AlMg2Mn0.3]
AW-5005A [AlMg1(C)]
AW-3004A [AlMn1Mg1]
Developed for high temperature applications without becoming sensitive to stress corrosion.
Also suitable for welding AW 5454 with the 6000 series. Recommended for a wide range of industrial applications
– particularly in the structural industry – whenever high temperature processing is needed.
– –
Union AlMg 3 ER5754 S Al 5754 (AlMg3) AW-AlMg3
AW-AlMg2Mn0.3
AW-AlMg
AW-AlMgSi0.5
AW-AlMg2.7Mn
3.3535
3.3525
3.3315
3.3206
3.3537
AW-5754 [AlMg3]
AW-5251 [AlMg2Mn0.3]
AW-5005A [AlMg1(C)]
AW-6060 [AlMgSi0.5]
AW-5454 [AlMg3Mn]
Solid wire for AlMg alloys containing up to 3 % Mg. Good colour matching with base metal after anodizing. Thorough
cleaning of the workpiece bevels is necessary.
Thicker plate materials require preheating to 150 °C (302 °F). Marine applications / sea water resistant. Corrosion
resistant.
– –
Union AlMg 4,5 Mn Zr ER5087 S Al 5087 (AlMg4,5MnZr) AW-AlMg4.5Mn
AW-AlMg4Mn
AW-AlMg5
AW-AlMgSi0.5
AW-AlMgSi0.7

AW-5019 [AlMg5]
AW-6060 [AlMgSi0.5]
AW-6005A [AlSiMg(A)]
AW-6082 [AlSi1MgMn]
AW-6061 [AlMg1SiCu]
AW-7020 [AlZn4.5Mg1]
Zirconium micro alloyed welding rods and bare wire electrodes. The weld metal is not susceptible to hot cracking.
Particularly advantageous for complicated weldments involving damp conditions.
Thorough cleaning of the work-piece bevels is necessary. Thicker plate materials require preheating to 150 °C (302 °F).
Shipbuilding and offshore industry.
High strength structural aluminium applications. Railcars. Cryogenic applications.
DB (61.132.04),
DNV GL, WIWEB
DB (61.132.04),
DNV GL, WIWEB
Union AlMg 4,5 Mn ER5183 S Al 5183
(AlMg4,5Mn0,7(A))
AW-AlMg4.5Mn
AW-AlMg4Mn
AW-AlMg5

AW-6082 [AlSi1MgMn]
AW-6061 [AlMg1SiCu]
AW-7020 [AlZn4.5Mg1]
Solid wire for AlMg alloys. Thorough cleaning of the workpiece bevels is necessary.
Thicker plate materials require preheating to 150 °C (302 °F).
Aggressive service environments. Marine applications / sea water resistant. Cryogenic tanks. Shipbuilding and offshore
industry.
High strength structural aluminium applications. Railcars.
TÜV (2195.),
DB (61.132.03),
DNV GL, LR,
WIWEB, BV
TÜV (2196.),
DB (61.132.03),
WIWEB
Union AlMg 5 ER5356 S Al 5356 (AlMg5Cr(A)) AW-AlMg5
AW-AlMg3
AW-AlMg4Mn
AW-AlMgSi0.5
AW-AlMgSi0.7

AW-6082 [AlSi1MgMn]
AW-6061 [AlMg1SiCu]
AW-7020 [AlZn4.5Mg1]
AW-5454 [AlMg3Mn]
Solid wire for AlMg alloys containing up to 5 % Mg. Seawater resistant weld metal.
Good colour matching with base metal after anodizing.
Thorough cleaning of the workpiece bevels is necessary.
Thicker plate materials require preheating to 150 °C (302 °F).
Aggressive service environments. Automotive components / bumpers. Structures in shipbuilding. Railcars and trailers.
Power industry. Cryogenic applications.
TÜV (2197.),
DB (61.132.01),
DNV GL , LR
TÜV (2198.),
DB (61.132.01)
Union AlMg 5 Mn ~ ER5556 S Al 5556A (AlMg5Mn) AW-AlMg5
AW-AlMg3
AW-AlMg4Mn
AW-AlMgSi0.5
AW-AlMgSi0.7